TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Talent Drive, LLC		l11/26/2013 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scout Exchange LLC
Street Address:	711 Boylston Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4401931	SCOUT
Serial Number:	85918985	SCOUT EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: jlwtrademarks@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch

Address Line 1: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 2: One Main Street, Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch
Signature:	/johnlwelch/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0977 \$65.00 440193

900273051

Date:	11/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scout and Scout Exhchage TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Scout and Scout Exhchage TM Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Talent Drive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 711 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02116, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks SCOUT for "Providing online, non-downloable software in the field of employee recruitment to enable candidates to find job openings and to enable employers to find suitable candidates for employment, with the exception of the field of entertainment," and SCOUT EXCHANGE for "Providing online, non-downloadable software in the field of employee recruitment to enable candidates to find job openings and to enable employers to find suitable candidates for employment," together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, and together with United States Service Mark Registration No. 4401931 for the mark SCOUT and United States Service Mark Application Serial No. 85918985 for the mark SCOUT EXCHANGE;

WHEREAS, Scout Exchange LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 711 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02116, is desirous of acquiring said marks SCOUT and SCOUT EXCHANGE, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, and together with United States Service Mark Registration No. 4401931 for the mark SCOUT and United States Service Mark Application Serial No. 85918985 for the mark SCOUT EXCHANGE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Talent Drive, LLC does hereby assign to Scout Exchange LLC, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said marks SCOUT and SCOUT EXCHANGE, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said mark, and together with United States Service Mark Registration No. 4401931 for the mark SCOUT and United States Service Mark Application Serial No. 85918985 for the mark SCOUT EXCHANGE.

· ·

TRADEMARK .: 005161 FRAME: 0979 Talent Drive, LLC

By: Ken Lazarus
Title: President and CEO
Date: //- 26 - 20/3

REEL: 005161 FRAME: 0980